District\_I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico 1234567

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Devision 2003
1220 South St. Francis Dr. RECEIVED
Santa Fe, NM 87505 OCD - ARTESIA

Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

1220 S. St. Fra	ncis Dr., Sa	nta Fe, NM 8'	7505		Salita Fi	e, mivi	1250 1200	/	ONTESTA		AMEN	DED REPORT	
	APPLI	CATION !	FOR PERMIT	r to D	RILL RE-EN	ITER. I	ンジン DEEPEÑ	N. PLU	IGBACK, OR	ADD A			
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PL									<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number				
Yates Petroleum Corporation									025575				
	105 South Fourth Street								<sup>3</sup> API Number 30-015-32249				
	Artesia, NM 88210  3 Property Code 5 Property Na												
<sup>3</sup> Property Code <sup>2</sup> Property No.  Bleu Pearl BAF S							l l				1		
	107	/	<del>*************************************</del>	<u> </u>	<sup>7</sup> Surface Lo				•				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id			North/South line		Feet from the	East/West	t line	County	
0	34 16S 27E		l <u></u>	660		South		1650	Eas	t	Eddy		
	<u> </u>		Proposed Bo	ottom F									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Id			North/South line		Feet from the	East/West line		County	
<del></del>													
		° Pr	roposed Pool 1		<sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool 2								
	Di		1ound Atoka	ı South					,				
		<u> </u>	1001101	1000									
11 Work	Type Code		12 Well Type Code	13 Cable/Rotary			<sup>14</sup> I	Lease Type Code			Level Elevation		
16 14	ultiple		G  17 Proposed Depth	N/A  18 Formation			S 19 Contractor			3419' 20 Spud Date			
1741	wapie ✓		N/A		Che:		_		N/A		ASAP		
			21	roposec	d Casing and		ent Pros	oram .					
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot							Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC						
	Tiole Size				,								
				ee Or	iginal Cor	molet	ion Re	port			L		
						Mp-a-		, <u>p</u>					
					1								
22 - 19 19		****					<u> </u>				L.,		
							he data on	the pres	ent productive zoi	ne and prop	osed nev	w productive zone.	
i	•	,	am, if any. Use ac		-	-	. حاما حا		1 - 44 stor 07	701 0 / 00	N / / / / -	1.1	
1									ate Atoka 867				
		ied. Drill d	out CIBP and	i comn	ningle Morro	w and	d Atoka	ı prod	luction wher	i DHC a	pprov	al is	
received.													
							4						
						VIX.	<del>?</del>			<del>,</del>	<u>-</u>		
,	•	_	given above is true	and com	plete to the	2	O!	IL CC	ONSERVAT	ION DI		900 MA 600	
best of my kno	wledge and	belief	$\perp$			Approved by: SISTRICT N SUPERVISOR							
Signature	عصالح	, Hue	rilas			ļ		<b>199</b>	P(0) 1 (0) P(0) 1 (1) (1)	PERU BATS V	Para ve		
Printed name:						Title:		FEB	0 6 2003		FEB	0 6 2004	
	latory C	ompliand	ce Superviso	<u>)r                                    </u>		Approv	al Date:	, m	E	Expiration I	Date:		
Date:			Phone:			Į.	ons of Appi	roval:					
February.	5. 2003		505-748-1	471		Attache	اللا ام						

State of New Mexico Form C-102 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Revised August 15, 2000 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department DisAriet II OCD - ARTESUBmit to Appropriate District Office 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District III State Lease - 4 Copies 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDIC <sup>1</sup> API Number <sup>2</sup> Pool Code 30-015-32249 97002 Diamond Mound Atoka South <sup>4</sup> Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property Name <sup>6</sup> Well Number Bleu Pearl BAF State Com OGRID No. <sup>8</sup> Operator Name <sup>9</sup> Elevation 025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 3419' GR <sup>10</sup> Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 0 34 27E **16S** 660 South 1650 East Eddv 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres <sup>13</sup> Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code <sup>15</sup> Order No. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR **CERTIFICATION** hereby certify that the information contained herein is rue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Tina Huerta Regulatory Compliance Supervisor February 5, 2003 <sup>8</sup>SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat vas plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me r under my supervision, and that the same is true and orrect to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: VA-1588 Blue Plane BAF St Com#1 See Original Plat ertificate Number

District I